503815319 05/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3861967

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name EMANUEL HABETS MAJA TASESKA RECEIVING PARTY DATA FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DI ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. Street Address: HANSASTRASSE 27C City: MÜNCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M Phone: 8053730060 Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com	Execution Da 05/05/2015 05/11/2015
Name EMANUEL HABETS MAJA TASESKA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DI ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. Street Address: HANSASTRASSE 27C City: MÜNCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M Phone: 8053730060	05/05/2015 05/11/2015
EMANUEL HABETS MAJA TASESKA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DI ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. Street Address: HANSASTRASSE 27C City: MÜNCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IN Phone: 8053730060	05/05/2015 05/11/2015
MAJA TASESKA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DI ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. Street Address: HANSASTRASSE 27C City: MÜNCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IN Phone: 8053730060	05/11/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DI ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. Street Address: HANSASTRASSE 27C City: MÜNCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IN Phone: 8053730060	
Name: FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DI ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. Street Address: HANSASTRASSE 27C City: MÜNCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M Phone: 8053730060	ER
ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. Street Address: HANSASTRASSE 27C City: MÜNCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M Phone: 8053730060	ER
City: MÜNCHEN State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IN Phone: 8053730060	
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IN Phone:	
Postal Code: 80686 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IN Phone:	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M Phone: 8053730060	
Property Type Number Application Number: 14637241 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Image: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M Phone: 8053730060	
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfuusing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:8053730060	
Correspondent Name:KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILPOTTAddress Line 1:2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 215Address Line 4:WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:994-2F-001NAME OF SUBMITTER:BRIAN J. PHILPOTTSIGNATURE:/Brian J. Philpott/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration	on (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

We, Emanuel HABETS, having an address of Schwedenstraße 13, 91080 Spardorf, Netherlands, and Maja TASESKA, having an address of Otto Götze Straße 3, 91054 Erlangen, Germany, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING AN INFORMED MULTICHANNEL SPEECH PRESENCE PROBABILITY ESTIMATION" (hereinafter the "Invention"), for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on March 3, 2015 under U.S. Patent Application No. 14/637,241.

FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. is a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, has a place of business at Hansastraße 27c, 80686 München, Germany, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

1) Date: 05.05,2015

Emanuel BETS (Inventor)

2) Date: 11.05.2015

Maja TASESKA (Inventor)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/06/2016